EM Champs, Chinley Churn, 27/06/2021

BOF members with EMOA as nominated Assoc

Class M12

1 Felix Jarvis
Lewis Bones
3 Danny George

Class M14

1 Josh Bones

Class M16
1 Jake O'Donnell

Class M18
1 Ben O'Donnell

Class M21

1 Richard Robinson (M40)
2 James Mellor
Craig Lucas

Class M35

1 Andrew Powell
2 Richard Gale

Class M40

1 Richard Parkin (M50)
2 Andy Parry

3 Stephen Bones

4 David Sissons (M45)

Class M45

1 Philip Johnston-Davis
2 Alastair Jenkins
3 Tom Hartland

Class M50

1 Paul Murgatroyd
2 John Mather
3 Darren Cook
4 Gary Kelsall
5 Alastair Paterson

Class M55

1 John Duckworth
2 Andy Sykes

3 Dave Chaffey

4 Steve Schofield
5 Francesco Lari

Class M60

1 Mick Lucking
David Vincent
Simon Elliott (M65)
Paul Morris

Mike Gardner

a b wN

LEI
LOG
DVO

LOG

DVO

DVO

NOC
NOC
LOG

DVO
DVO

DVO
DVO
LOG
NOC

RAFO
RAFO
DVO

LOG
LOG
DVO
DVO

LEI

DVO
DVO
DVO
NOC
DVO

NOC
DVO
NOC
NOC
DVO

38:10

EMOA

dnf EMOA

36:40

60:55

70:12

64:23

85:57
97:13
119:57

87:24
113:21

90:23
128:47
84:14
86:14

75:20
95:47
108:51

87:44
93:28
108:41
120:20
132:01

52:11
61:56
68:51
71:46
86:48

62:41
63:39
66:46
69:34
78:14

EMOA

EMOA

EMOA

EMOA

EMOA
EMOA
EMOA

EMOA
EMOA

EMOA
EMOA
EMOA
EMOA

EMOA
EMOA
EMOA

EMOA
EMOA
EMOA
EMOA
EMOA

EMOA
EMOA
EMOA
EMOA
EMOA

EMOA
EMOA
EMOA
EMOA
EMOA

eMercs for electronic results. MERCS (c) 2019 Michael Napier

East Midlands Championships

Class M65
M12A 1 Michael Napier
M12A 2 Graham Johnson
M128 Class M70
1 Roger Edwards
M14A 2 John Hopper
3 Simon Brister
4 Chris Bosley
M6 5 Barry Norton (M75)
Class M75
M185 1 Peter Chick
2 Doug Dickinson
3 Dave Skidmore
M21 4 Derek Gale
M21 5 Ernie Williams
M21
Class M80

1 Peter Leake
M35 2 John Woodall

M35
Class M85
1 Donald Moir
M40
m4o Class W10
M40S 1 Alice Powell
M40S 2 Grace Robinson
3 Lily Robinson
M45 Class W14
M45 1 Alice Woodward

M45
Class W16

1 Hannah Mather
M50 2 Robyn Jarvis

Y50 - Jass W18
M50 ass
M50 1 Rachel Duckworth

M0 Class W3s
1 Sally Calland (W45)
M55

Class W40
M55

mss 1 Helen Chiswell

M35 Class W45
M55
1 Sarah Parkin

Class W50
M60
1 Nicola O'Donnell

M60 , :
M60 2 Jane Dring-Morris
M60 Class W55
M60
1 Amanda Roberts
2 Sal Chaffey
3 Alison Hardy
4 Ann-Marie Duckworth
Susan Allard

NOC
DVO

LEI
DVO
DVO

LEI
LOG

LEI
DVO
DVO
DVO

LEI

LEI
NOC

LEI

DVO
NOC
NOC

DVO

LOG
LEI

DVO

DVO

DVO

DVO

DVO
LEI

LOG
DVO

LEI
DVO
DVO

55:23 EMOA
61:28 EMOA

51:15 EMOA
53:15 EMOA
53:24 EMOA
69:25 EMOA
80:14 EMOA

53:32 EMOA
59:37 EMOA
59:41 EMOA
65:08 EMOA
103:22 EMOA

75:17 EMOA
86:54 EMOA

95:19 EMOA

14:56 EMOA
20:25 EMOA
24:26 EMOA

95:10 EMOA

51:12 EMOA
81:23 EMOA

50:05 EMOA

72:45 EMOA

80:07 EMOA

85:47 EMOA

57:05 EMOA
61:30 EMOA

47:52 EMOA
49:36 EMOA
51:44 EMOA
55:20 EMOA
54:28 EMOA

28/06/21

M65
M65

M70
M70
M70
M70
M70

M75
M75
M75
M75
M75

M80
M80

M85

W10B
W10B
W10B

W14A

W16
W16

W18

W35

W40

W458

W508
W508

W55
W55
W55
W55
W558

Page 1



EM Champs, Chinley Churn, 27/06/2021

BOF members with EMOA as nominated Assoc

Class W60

1 Val Johnson

2 Christine Elliott

3 Trudy Crosby
Kim Buxton

Class W65
1 Viv Macdonald

Class W70

1 Liz Godfree

2 Judith Holt

3 Ruth Ellis

4  Ann Armistead

Class W75

1 Jen Gale
Tricia Neal

DVO
NOC
LOG
DVO

DVO

DVO
DVO
DVO
DVO

DVO
NOC

52:55 EMOA
64:50 EMOA
76:36 EMOA
52:47 EMOA

63:17 EMOA

47:31 EMOA
52:57 EMOA
64:36 EMOA
65:12 EMOA

65:26 EMOA
112:59 EMOA

eMercs for electronic results. MERCS (c) 2019 Michael Napier

W60
W60
W60
W60

W65

W70
W70
W70
W70

W75
W75

28/06/21

East Midlands Championships

Page 2



