

**East Midlands Championships**

BOF members with EMOA as nominated Assoc

Class M12					Class M65				
1	Felix Jarvis	LEI	38:10	EMOA M12A	1	Michael Napier	NOC	55:23	EMOA M65
	<i>Lewis Bones</i>	LOG	dnf	EMOA M12A	2	Graham Johnson	DVO	61:28	EMOA M65
3	Danny George	DVO	36:40	EMOA M12B	<b>Class M70</b>				
<b>Class M14</b>					1	Roger Edwards	LEI	51:15	EMOA M70
1	Josh Bones	LOG	60:55	EMOA M14A	2	John Hopper	DVO	53:15	EMOA M70
<b>Class M16</b>					3	Simon Brister	DVO	53:24	EMOA M70
1	Jake O'Donnell	DVO	70:12	EMOA M16	4	Chris Bosley	LEI	69:25	EMOA M70
<b>Class M18</b>					5	Barry Norton (M75)	LOG	80:14	EMOA M70
<b>Class M21</b>					<b>Class M75</b>				
1	Ben O'Donnell	DVO	64:23	EMOA M18S	1	Peter Chick	LEI	53:32	EMOA M75
<b>Class M21</b>					2	Doug Dickinson	DVO	59:37	EMOA M75
1	Richard Robinson (M40)	NOC	85:57	EMOA M21	3	Dave Skidmore	DVO	59:41	EMOA M75
2	James Mellor	NOC	97:13	EMOA M21	4	Derek Gale	DVO	65:08	EMOA M75
	<i>Craig Lucas</i>	LOG	119:57	EMOA M21	5	Ernie Williams	LEI	103:22	EMOA M75
<b>Class M35</b>					<b>Class M80</b>				
1	Andrew Powell	DVO	87:24	EMOA M35	1	Peter Leake	LEI	75:17	EMOA M80
2	Richard Gale	DVO	113:21	EMOA M35	2	John Woodall	NOC	86:54	EMOA M80
<b>Class M40</b>					<b>Class M85</b>				
1	Richard Parkin (M50)	DVO	90:23	EMOA M40	1	Donald Moir	LEI	95:19	EMOA M85
2	Andy Parry	DVO	128:47	EMOA M40	<b>Class W10</b>				
3	Stephen Bones	LOG	84:14	EMOA M40S	1	Alice Powell	DVO	14:56	EMOA W10B
4	David Sissons (M45)	NOC	86:14	EMOA M40S	2	Grace Robinson	NOC	20:25	EMOA W10B
<b>Class M45</b>					3	Lily Robinson	NOC	24:26	EMOA W10B
1	Philip Johnston-Davis	RAFO	75:20	EMOA M45	<b>Class W14</b>				
2	Alastair Jenkins	RAFO	95:47	EMOA M45	1	Alice Woodward	DVO	95:10	EMOA W14A
3	Tom Hartland	DVO	108:51	EMOA M45	<b>Class W16</b>				
<b>Class M50</b>					1	Hannah Mather	LOG	51:12	EMOA W16
1	Paul Murgatroyd	LOG	87:44	EMOA M50	2	Robyn Jarvis	LEI	81:23	EMOA W16
2	John Mather	LOG	93:28	EMOA M50	<b>Class W18</b>				
3	Darren Cook	DVO	108:41	EMOA M50	1	Rachel Duckworth	DVO	50:05	EMOA W18
4	Gary Kelsall	DVO	120:20	EMOA M50	<b>Class W35</b>				
5	Alastair Paterson	LEI	132:01	EMOA M50	1	Sally Calland (W45)	DVO	72:45	EMOA W35
<b>Class M55</b>					<b>Class W40</b>				
1	John Duckworth	DVO	52:11	EMOA M55	1	Helen Chiswell	DVO	80:07	EMOA W40
2	Andy Sykes	DVO	61:56	EMOA M55	<b>Class W45</b>				
3	Dave Chaffey	DVO	68:51	EMOA M55	1	Sarah Parkin	DVO	85:47	EMOA W45S
4	Steve Schofield	NOC	71:46	EMOA M55	<b>Class W50</b>				
5	Francesco Lari	DVO	86:48	EMOA M55	1	Nicola O'Donnell	DVO	57:05	EMOA W50S
<b>Class M60</b>					2	Jane Dring-Morris	LEI	61:30	EMOA W50S
1	Mick Lucking	NOC	62:41	EMOA M60	<b>Class W55</b>				
2	David Vincent	DVO	63:39	EMOA M60	1	Amanda Roberts	LOG	47:52	EMOA W55
3	Simon Elliott (M65)	NOC	66:46	EMOA M60	2	Sal Chaffey	DVO	49:36	EMOA W55
4	Paul Morris	NOC	69:34	EMOA M60	3	Alison Hardy	LEI	51:44	EMOA W55
5	Mike Gardner	DVO	78:14	EMOA M60	4	Ann-Marie Duckworth	DVO	55:20	EMOA W55
						<i>Susan Allard</i>	DVO	54:28	EMOA W55S

BOF members with EMOA as nominated Assoc

**Class W60**

1	Val Johnson	DVO	52:55	EMOA	W60
2	Christine Elliott	NOC	64:50	EMOA	W60
3	Trudy Crosby	LOG	76:36	EMOA	W60
	<i>Kim Buxton</i>	DVO	52:47	EMOA	W60

**Class W65**

1	Viv Macdonald	DVO	63:17	EMOA	W65
---	---------------	-----	-------	------	-----

**Class W70**

1	Liz Godfree	DVO	47:31	EMOA	W70
2	Judith Holt	DVO	52:57	EMOA	W70
3	Ruth Ellis	DVO	64:36	EMOA	W70
4	Ann Armistead	DVO	65:12	EMOA	W70

**Class W75**

1	Jen Gale	DVO	65:26	EMOA	W75
	<i>Tricia Neal</i>	NOC	112:59	EMOA	W75